



To: Federal Communications Commission, Washington, DC 20554
Date: 22-Feb-07, as an addendum to previous memo dated 22-Nov-06
From: Barry Wyshogrod, Philips Medical Systems, Andover, MA
Subject: Addendum to previous Request for Confidentiality for PQC-MDL4851
(Philips MDL4851, EA596625)

Dear Sir or Madam,

This request is an addendum to our previous Request for Confidentiality dated 22-Nov-06.

In reply to FCC Correspondence Reference numbers 32270 and 32271, I am hereby enclosing the following attachments:

1. Revised Block Diagram
2. Revised Operational Description
3. Operational Description: Radial/Larsen Dipole Whip Antenna
4. Operational Description: Tri-Band Antenna
5. Operational Description: Antenna Equivalence

6. Test Setup Photos

Under the provisions of Section 0.457(d) of the Commission's Rules, and Section 552(b)(4) of the Freedom of Information Act, Philips Medical Systems hereby requests that items 1-5 listed above be granted Indefinite Confidentiality from public disclosure, as this information is deemed to represent trade secrets.

Thank you for your continued consideration of this application. I can be reached at (978) 659-7383 or by e-mail to: barry.wyshogrod@philips.com. If I am not available, please contact Ms. Zety Billard at (978) 659-3603 or by e-mail to: zety.billard@philips.com.

Sincerely yours,

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Barry Wyshogrod".

Barry Wyshogrod
Regulatory Engineer